which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound, hereby 
agree as follows: 

1. Purchase Price• Payment• Frigines Selection Seller agrees to sell, and 
Purchaser agrees to purchase, the Aircraft for a total purchase price of Seventeen Million Five 
Hundred Thousand U.S. Dollars (US $17,500,000.00) (the "Purchase Price"), which shall be 
paid as follows: 

(a) Purchaser has placed a deposit of One Million U.S. Dollars (US 
$1,000,000.00) (the "Deposit") with AIC Title Service, LLC, 6350 W. Reno, Oklahoma City, 
Oklahoma 73127, as escrow agent ("Escrow Agent"), which Deposit shall be held in escrow 
and disbursed in accordance with the terms, conditions and requirements set forth in this 
Agreement; and 

(b) The balance of the Purchase Price in the amount of Sixteen Million 
Five Hundred Thousand U.S. Dollars (US $16,500,000.00) (the "Purchase Price Balance") 
shall be paid at the Closing (as hereinafter defined), said Purchase Price Balance to be wire 
transferred prior to the Closing into the Special Escrow Account (as defined below) of 
Escrow Agent for its disbursement to Seller at the Closing upon the satisfaction of the

[...]

One Hundred Thousand U.S. Dollars (US $100,000.00). 

6. Fee of Escrow Agent. The fee of Escrow Agent (which fee also 
includes any out-of-pocket expenses incurred by Escrow Agent) for performing its duties 

specified herein shall be in the amount of Fifteen Thousand U.S. Dollars (US $15,000.00), 
and shall be paid by Purchaser and Seller in equal portions of Seven Thousand Five Hundred 
U.S Dollars ($7,500.00) each. Their respective portions of said fee shall be paid by them to 
Escrow Agent as and when required by Escrow Agent. In addition to its duties specified 
above, the duties of Escrow Agent shall also include (a) delivering a written preliminary title